Resolution 2022-05

Town of Gibraltar, Door County, Wisconsin

WHEREAS, a partial code of general ordinances entitled, "Town of Gibraltar Code of Ordinances Chapter 10, Public Peace, Orderly Conduct and Traffic," has been prepared and authorized by the town board. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the town clerk, in accordance with the requirements of Wis. Stat. s. 66.0103, shall file a copy of the proposed, "Town of Gibraltar Code of Ordinances Chapter 10, Public Peace, Orderly Conduct and Traffic," in her office for public inspection commencing April 15, 2022, and cause a copy of the following notice to be published in the next issue of the Peninsula Pulse, not less than two weeks before the board considers adoption of the code.

Adopted this 11 day of April, 2022 by the town board of the Town of Gibraltar, Door County, Wisconsin.

Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the town board of the Town of Gibraltar will consider the adoption of a new code of ordinances entitled, "Town of Gibraltar Code of Ordinances" at 7 p.m. on May 4, 2022, at the town hall. This code pertains to the following topics: Chapter 10, Public Peace, Orderly Conduct and Traffic.

You are further notified that a copy of said proposed new code will be on file and open for public inspection in the office of the clerk for a period of two weeks commencing, April 15, 2022, in accordance with Wis. Stat. s. 66.0103.

Town of Gibraltar Office 4097 Hwy 42, Fish Creek, WI 54212.

Kelly Murre, Clerk.